Weighted average hedged rate for the year (EUR) EUR 0.58: AUD 1 EUR 0.59: AUD 1

Weighted average hedged rate for the year (CAD) CAD 0.93: AUD 1 CAD 0.94: AUD 1

(1)  The table below sets out the maturity dates of the Group’s FEC’s based on their gross notional amounts (in denominated currency, ‘000).

Maturity date within

1 year
Maturity date

1-2 years
Maturity date

2-3 years
Total notional
value of FEC’s

As at 30 June 2022
GBP   10,395 16,000 9,000 35,395
EUR   1,800 - - 1,800
CAD   2,699 1,200 300 4,199

As at 30 June 2021

GBP   23,250 15,000 - 38,250
EUR   3,250 2,500 - 5,750
CAD   2,925 1,750 1,200 5,875

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 30 June 2022

Financial Report Year Ended 30 June 2022
Australian Vintage Ltd - 60 -

Note 26: Financial risk management (continued)
(b) Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity
Below is a sensitivity analysis on the Group’s profit and cash flow hedge reserve in the case of a strengthening or weakening of the AUD against the significant
foreign currencies the Group deals in.

2022 (AUD $’000) USD GBP EUR CAD
Impact on profit (pre-tax)
AUD strengthened by 10% against each referenced currency 110 (1,213) (755) (171)
AUD weakened by 10% against each referenced currency (134) 1,483 923 209

Impact on cash flow hedge reserve
AUD strengthened by 10% against each referenced currency - (6,241) (923) (209)
AUD weakened by 10% against each referenced currency - 6,241 923 209

2021 (AUD $’000) USD GBP EUR CAD
Impact on profit (pre-tax)
AUD strengthened by 10% against each referenced currency (30) (3,900) (765) 74
AUD weakened by 10% against each referenced currency 36 4,767 935 (91)

Impact on cash flow hedge reserve
AUD strengthened by 10% against each referenced currency - (6,997) (904) (629)
AUD weakened by 10% against each referenced currency - 6,997 904 629

(i) Interest rate risk
Description of risk
The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. Group policy
is to hedge between 0% and 70% of its borrowings, depending on qualitative factors and the Board’s risk appetite at fixed rate using floating-to-fixed interest
rate swaps to achieve this when necessary.

Management of risk
Swaps currently in place cover approximately 32% (2021 – 86%) of the variable loan principal outstanding as at balance date. The fixed interest rates of the
swaps are 1.3% (2021 – 1.3% and 2.1%). The swap contracts require settlement of net interest receivable or payable depending on the contractual terms